8 7 6 5 4 ‘ 3 ?
THI1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FQR FUBLICATION 70 . LOC DIST REVISIONS
(C) coPyRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPGRATION. ALL RTGHTS RESERVED. TEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 ST TR SESCRIPTION GATE SUH T AFVD
PART nEv | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE NESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 4586371-3 A ECO-08-017578 70012008 | MB | MC
NUMBER REF
1528905 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER ,
1528905 2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FCELD CUTS CARRICR / 29 )REF
15289056 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1528905-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | R 73
7-1528905-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I I A A A B - - e
715289056 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL ; 55870073 |DOCOMENTATION PACKAGE il
7-1528905-7 | A : : SPARE PARTS KIT B T R R - - gg
- - - - - - - - - 63
ol B | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
; %‘ggfi‘gzoj -2l 2221212 210172 SCREW, DRIVE 66
- 18024 | - : — T T T - - 55
CRIMP DATA DELPHI TERMINAL  DELPHI CRIMP SPECS/5\ SCR. BHC, M5x10 (REF) REF T I R : : ¥
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, LM METRI PACK 630 SPL e A REF T T T T T T T T T T 3o1803 0 |SCR. SET. CUP POINT Ve X 60 %
o - - o SUBRTCATOR ASSEMBLT CRER) q—\ : 2l 2121212 ]z¢? 2-18032-5  [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 22
WIRE | 2.16 [.085 INJ F 0.50-0.75mm’ . LA e ot - ‘
B | | | | | 180247 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 10.0) 160
INSUL 3.56 [.140 IN] F | 40-1.90 [.055-.075 IN]A TERMLICN)ékT?gEPORT - | | | | | | F 180000 SO, HEX D CAP MA 1 8.0 T5g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS - - -] - - - 158
4.60 [.181 IN] « B 408-8322 & 408-8490 - - - - - - - - - 157
TERMINAL CELPHI CRIMP VALADATION @ FEED - | \ \ \ | \ | 338685 PAWL, FEED 156
o APPL SPEC SHEET 12015864 [ 7.50 [.689 IN] - - - - - - - - - 155
>3 5 a4l 4] 4 4] 4 18024-8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 % 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPL ITD 0 -2l 2221212 -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 153
..e..cg.,gi, - | | | | | 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 152
WIS ST - B | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN | 51
B | | | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
286738~ 12015864 - - | | | | | | 180243 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
. . - - - -] - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 1 48
] ] . - - N 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - B | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
PI= N e HE oot : - | | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
Cllsize @ =0 |, iEE@::l ] o o - ji
0 T 5mm’ |45 £0.05 [.057 £.002 IN] D5 S - - 142
- 40 4005 L. 055 £ 002 IN] D9 - | | | | | 2-18024-6 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
- - IR R f f 140
B | | | | | 690125 | SHIM SUB-ASSY 129
) B - | | | | | | 469367 | SHIM 138
- - B | | | | | 8791033 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
N _ - B : f 136
: - R EREE f f 135
- | | | | | 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
- ) -2l 2221212 |- 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - - | | | | | | 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
_ - - | | | | | | -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
] - B | | | | | 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
B | | | | | 16330731 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- - - | | | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-l 212121212 ]1°¢?2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
B | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELLASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
“ - | | | | | | 13209282 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
ZZX RECOMMENDED SPAKE PARTS. - | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
o - | - | | - | 690472-7 STRIPPER 27
/. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | - 18023 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 % 0.0 12
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S L T N O e 6020-2  [WASHER, SPHG LOCK, HEG M4 | c0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S I " ) 690472-1  |[STRIPPLR , 2
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION i S - [ o | 1958684 [OHEAR HOLDER, FRONT L
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S I I I I S : i 116
- - - - - - - 15
ZSSALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 114
zﬁl CRIMPED WIRE BARREL MUST HAVE FRONT AND REAR _ I _ _ _ ; _ 3;&é803 ;PRNG RSO : S
BELLMOUTH KEPT TO A MINIMUM, _ _ _ 0 ﬁ °
) - | | | | | 3568854 STOP, SHEAR ||
/1N THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY FLRY * WARN NG 1 T TR AT i e 5
. n ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRFE B | | | | | 462006 - | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 1 9
TYPE INSULATION. INSULATION RANGE SHOWN [S THAT S1SC TO | ARGEST WIRE SI7F > 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 9 16331380 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
OF THE APPLICATOR. SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B : : i
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP R f : 6
HETGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - | | | | | | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - | | | | | 23801 1-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
o - - - - - - 184 22| 2 | | | | -456134-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
VIEW B <OTATLD 180 - - - - - - 183 B B | | | | -455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER ;
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STRCKE S I A N O I § 1 62 e e e P ] en 1633588 7 [CRIMPER, WIRE |
’ S N A N s : 18 77076072171 6| 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION K
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 8;0 THIS DRAWING 1S & CONIROLLED DOCUMENT LOR 11C0 ELECTRONICS CORPORATION WH O03JUNZODS
. . - _ _ _ _ B : 7 9 N " _ LOFTHOUSE ETy@oEIectronics Tyco Electronics
- - - B B B B B - 7 53 CHT Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- DIMENS TOKS: OTHERH I SF SPEC ETED:  [APVD 03JUNZOO& [namE
- - - - - - - - I o [ INT M. CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
E N N R R I R - 176 bRLC = o HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 @ E % EE(E % APPLICATION SPEC B
: : i} i} i} i} i} B - _7 ﬁl NaLES . Se e -Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TOQ
‘TEM MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 ©:|528905
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7| _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET | oF REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




